December 31, 2011, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (�SEC�) on February 24, 2012.

The Company evaluated events or transactions that may have occurred after the balance sheet date for potential recognition or disclosure through
the date the financial statements were issued.

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

14

9

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

15

Table of Contents

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) (continued)

On January 1, 2012, the Company retrospectively adopted the new accounting standard for DAC for insurance and annuity products. See Note 2
and Note 6 for further information on the new accounting standard and the resulting changes in the Company�s accounting policies on the
deferral of acquisition costs. The following tables present the effect of the change on affected financial statement line items for prior periods
retrospectively adjusted. Per share amounts for the three months ended March 31, 2011 did not change as a result of the adoption.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011
Previously
Reported Effect of Change As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues
Total net revenues $ 2,532 $ � $ 2,532
Expenses
Distribution expenses 619 15 634
Interest credited to fixed accounts 207 1 208
Benefits, claims, losses and settlement expenses 382 1 383
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs 116 (41) 75
Interest and debt expense 75 � 75
General and administrative expense 746 25 771
Total expenses 2,145 1 2,146
Income from continuing operations before income tax provision 387 (1) 386
Income tax provision 93 (1) 92
Income from continuing operations 294 � 294
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (71) � (71)
Net income 223 � 223
Less: Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests (18) � (18)
Net income attributable to Ameriprise Financial $ 241 $ � $ 241

December 31, 2011
Previously
Reported Effect of Change As Adjusted

(in millions)
Assets
Deferred acquisition costs $ 4,402 $ (1,962) $ 2,440
Other assets 7,468 283 7,751
Total assets 133,986 (1,679) 132,307
Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities:
Future policy benefits and claims 31,723 (13) 31,710
Other liabilities 5,432 (399) 5,033
Total liabilities 123,025 (412) 122,613
Equity:
Retained earnings 6,983 (1,380) 5,603
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 638 113 751
Total equity 10,961 (1,267) 9,694
Total liabilities and equity $ 133,986 $ (1,679) $ 132,307

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

16

December 31, 2010
Previously
Reported Effect of Change As Adjusted

(in millions)
Retained earnings $ 6,190 $ (1,420) $ 4,770
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 565 85 650
Total equity $ 11,285 $ (1,335) $ 9,950

10

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

17

Table of Contents

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) (continued)

2.  Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Adoption of New Accounting Standards

Comprehensive Income

In June 2011, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) updated the accounting standards related to the presentation of comprehensive
income. The standard requires entities to present all nonowner changes in stockholders� equity either in a single continuous statement of
comprehensive income or in two separate but consecutive statements. The amendments do not affect how earnings per share is calculated or